
NSW 2YO RACING SCHEDULE - ALL RACES as at 18/11/19

Date Timeslot Month Club Region Race Programmed

Wednesday, 1 January 2020 N Jan-20 Leeton SWR 2YO 0 LTW

Thursday, 2 January 2020 N Jan-20 Penrith METRO 2YO 0 LTW

Monday, 6 January 2020 D Jan-20 Bathurst WD 2YO 0 LTW

Wednesday, 8 January 2020 N Jan-20 Parkes WD 2YO 0 LTW

Friday, 10 January 2020 N Jan-20 Leeton SWR 2YO (BREEDERS PLATE HEATS)

Sunday, 12 January 2020 D Jan-20 Goulburn METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 17 January 2020 N Jan-20 Bathurst WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 17 January 2020 D Jan-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO 0 LTW

Tuesday, 21 January 2020 D Jan-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Wednesday, 22 January 2020 N Jan-20 Dubbo WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 24 January 2020 N Jan-20 Leeton SWR 2YO (BREEDERS PLATE FINAL)

Sunday, 26 January 2020 N Jan-20 Junee SWR 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Tuesday, 28 January 2020 D Jan-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Wednesday, 29 January 2020 N Jan-20 Bathurst WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 31 January 2020 N Jan-20 Albury SWR 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Saturday, 1 February 2020 N Feb-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO 0 LTW

Wednesday, 5 February 2020 N Feb-20 Parkes WD 2YO 0 LTW

Thursday, 6 February 2020 N Feb-20 Penrith METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 7 February 2020 N Feb-20 Albury SWR 2YO 0 LTW

Friday, 7 February 2020 N Feb-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Tuesday, 11 February 2020 D Feb-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Tuesday, 11 February 2020 D Feb-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW (FILLIES)

Wednesday, 12 February 2020 N Feb-20 Bathurst WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 14 February 2020 N Feb-20 Albury SWR 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Saturday, 15 February 2020 N Feb-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO 0 LTW

Monday, 17 February 2020 N Feb-20 Leeton SWR 2YO NMT 1 LTW (FILLIES)

Wednesday, 19 February 2020 N Feb-20 Bathurst WD 2YO 0 LTW

Thursday, 20 February 2020 N Feb-20 Penrith METRO 2YO 0 LTW

Thursday, 20 February 2020 D Feb-20 Tamworth NW 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 21 February 2020 N Feb-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 21 February 2020 N Feb-20 Wagga SWR 2YO 0 LTW

Tuesday, 25 February 2020 D Feb-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW



NSW 2YO RACING SCHEDULE - ALL RACES as at 18/11/19

Date Timeslot Month Club Region Race Programmed

Wednesday, 26 February 2020 N Feb-20 Bathurst WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 28 February 2020 N Feb-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO 0 LTW

Friday, 28 February 2020 N Feb-20 Junee SWR 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Saturday, 29 February 2020 N Feb-20 NSWHRC - Met METRO 2YO (FILLIES) PINK BONNET 

Wednesday, 4 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO 0 LTW

Friday, 6 March 2020 N Mar-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO 0 LTW

Friday, 6 March 2020 D Mar-20 Wagga SWR 2YO 0 LTW

Saturday, 7 March 2020 N Mar-20 NSWHRC - Met METRO SAPLING STAKES

Wednesday, 11 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW (COLTS & GELDINGS PREF GOLD CROWN ELIGIBLE)

Wednesday, 11 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW (FILLIES PREF GOLD TIARA ELIGIBLE)

Thursday, 12 March 2020 N Mar-20 Penrith METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 13 March 2020 N Mar-20 Young SWR 2YO OPEN

Saturday, 14 March 2020 N Mar-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO 0 LTW

Sunday, 15 March 2020 D Mar-20 Armidale NW 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Tuesday, 17 March 2020 D Mar-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO 0 LTW (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)

Tuesday, 17 March 2020 N Mar-20 Young SWR 2YO 0 LTW

Wednesday, 18 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (FILLIES) BATHURST GOLD TIARA HEATS

Friday, 20 March 2020 D Mar-20 Wagga SWR 2YO 0 LTW (AE 2YO FILLIES NMT 1 LTW) (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE) 

Friday, 20 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) BATHURST GOLD CROWN HEATS

Saturday, 21 March 2020 N Mar-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO OPEN

Tuesday, 24 March 2020 D Mar-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Wednesday, 25 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) BATHURST GOLD TIARA CONSULATION(S)

Wednesday, 25 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (FILLIES) BATHURST GOLD TIARA CONSOLATION(S)

Friday, 27 March 2020 D Mar-20 Albury SWR 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 27 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bankstown METRO 2YO 0 LTW (AE 2YO FILLIES NMT 1 LTW)

Saturday, 28 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) BATHURST GOLD CROWN CONSOLATION

Saturday, 28 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) BATHURST GOLD CROWN FINAL

Saturday, 28 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (FILLIES) BATHURST GOLD TIARA CONSOLATION

Saturday, 28 March 2020 N Mar-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (FILLIES) BATHURST GOLD TIARA FINAL

Saturday, 28 March 2020 N Mar-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Sunday, 29 March 2020 D Mar-20 Inverell NW 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Wednesday, 1 April 2020 N Apr-20 Bathurst WD 2YO 0 LTW



NSW 2YO RACING SCHEDULE - ALL RACES as at 18/11/19

Date Timeslot Month Club Region Race Programmed

Thursday, 2 April 2020 N Apr-20 Penrith METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Saturday, 4 April 2020 N Apr-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Sunday, 5 April 2020 D Apr-20 Leeton SWR 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Tuesday, 7 April 2020 D Apr-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO 0 LTW

Wednesday, 8 April 2020 N Apr-20 Bathurst WD 2C0/2C1 (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)

Thursday, 9 April 2020 N Apr-20 Penrith METRO 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Saturday, 11 April 2020 N Apr-20 Dubbo WD 2YO 0 LTW

Saturday, 11 April 2020 N Apr-20 Maitland HUNTER 2YO 0 LTW

Sunday, 12 April 2020 N Apr-20 Wagga SWR 2YO OPEN

Monday, 13 April 2020 D Apr-20 Narrabri NW 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Wednesday, 15 April 2020 N Apr-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) GRAEME BOARD & CO HEATS

Wednesday, 15 April 2020 N Apr-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (FILLIES) GRAEME BOARD & CO HEATS

Wednesday, 15 April 2020 N Apr-20 Bathurst WD 2YO OPEN

Thursday, 16 April 2020 N Apr-20 Penrith METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 17 April 2020 N Apr-20 Parkes WD 2YO 0 LTW

Saturday, 18 April 2020 N Apr-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO NMT 1 LTW (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)

Sunday, 19 April 2020 N Apr-20 West Wyalong SWR 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Tuesday, 21 April 2020 D Apr-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO (FILLIES) AUSTRALIAN PACING GOLD HEATS

Tuesday, 21 April 2020 D Apr-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) AUSTRALIAN PACING GOLD HEATS

Wednesday, 22 April 2020 N Apr-20 Bathurst WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Wednesday, 22 April 2020 N Apr-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) GRAEME BOARD & CO FINAL

Wednesday, 22 April 2020 N Apr-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (FILLIES) GRAEME BOARD & CO FINAL

Friday, 24 April 2020 N Apr-20 Bankstown METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)

Friday, 24 April 2020 D Apr-20 Albury SWR 2YO 0 LTW

Saturday, 25 April 2020 N Apr-20 Maitland HUNTER 2YO 0 LTW

Monday, 27 April 2020 D Apr-20 Goulburn METRO 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Tuesday, 28 April 2020 D Apr-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO (FILLIES) AUSTRALIAN PACING GOLD REPECHAGE

Tuesday, 28 April 2020 D Apr-20 NSWHRC - Mid METRO 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) AUSTRALIAN PACING GOLD REPECHAGE

Wednesday, 29 April 2020 N Apr-20 Bathurst WD 2YO 0 LTW

Thursday, 30 April 2020 N Apr-20 Penrith METRO 2YO 0 LTW (FILLIES)

Thursday, 30 April 2020 D Apr-20 Tamworth NW 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 1 May 2020 N May-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO NMT 1 LTW (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)



NSW 2YO RACING SCHEDULE - ALL RACES as at 18/11/19

Date Timeslot Month Club Region Race Programmed

Saturday, 2 May 2020 N May-20 Wagga SWR 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Sunday, 3 May 2020 D May-20 Forbes WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)

Tuesday, 5 May 2020 D May-20 Menangle METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Wednesday, 6 May 2020 N May-20 Parkes WD 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Friday, 8 May 2020 D May-20 Leeton SWR 2YO 0 LTW

Saturday, 9 May 2020 N May-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO 0 LTW (AE 2YO FILLIES NMT 1 LTW)

Monday, 11 May 2020 D May-20 Goulburn METRO 2YO GOULBURN SAPLING STAKES

Tuesday, 12 May 2020 N May-20 Young SWR 2YO 0 LTW

Wednesday, 13 May 2020 N May-20 Bathurst WD 2C0/2C1 (COLTS & GELDINGS)

Wednesday, 13 May 2020 N May-20 Bathurst WD 2C0/2C1 (FILLIES)

Thursday, 14 May 2020 N May-20 Penrith METRO 2YO 0 LTW (AE 2YO FILLIES NMT 1 LTW)

Friday, 15 May 2020 N May-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO OPEN

Friday, 15 May 2020 N May-20 Wagga SWR 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Sunday, 17 May 2020 D May-20 Bathurst WD 2YO 0 LTW

Wednesday, 20 May 2020 N May-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE HEATS

Wednesday, 20 May 2020 N May-20 Bathurst WD 2YO (FILLIES) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE HEATS

Thursday, 21 May 2020 N May-20 Penrith METRO 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE HEATS

Thursday, 21 May 2020 N May-20 Penrith METRO 2YO (FILLIES) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE HEATS

Saturday, 23 May 2020 N May-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE HEATS

Saturday, 23 May 2020 N May-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO (FILLIES) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE HEATS

Sunday, 24 May 2020 D May-20 Wagga SWR 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE HEATS

Sunday, 24 May 2020 D May-20 Wagga SWR 2YO (FILLIES) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE HEATS

Monday, 25 May 2020 D May-20 Goulburn METRO 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Wednesday, 27 May 2020 N May-20 Bathurst WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Thursday, 28 May 2020 D May-20 Tamworth NW 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 29 May 2020 N May-20 Wagga SWR 2YO 0 LTW

Saturday, 30 May 2020 N May-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Tuesday, 2 June 2020 D Jun-20 Menangle METRO 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE HEATS

Tuesday, 2 June 2020 D Jun-20 Menangle METRO 2YO (FILLIES) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE HEATS

Wednesday, 3 June 2020 N Jun-20 Bathurst WD 2YO 0 LTW (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)

Friday, 5 June 2020 D Jun-20 Albury SWR 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Saturday, 6 June 2020 N Jun-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO NMT 2 LTW



NSW 2YO RACING SCHEDULE - ALL RACES as at 18/11/19

Date Timeslot Month Club Region Race Programmed

Sunday, 7 June 2020 D Jun-20 Peak Hill WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Monday, 8 June 2020 D Jun-20 Goulburn METRO 2YO 0 LTW (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)

Tuesday, 9 June 2020 N Jun-20 Young SWR 2YO 0 LTW

Wednesday, 10 June 2020 N Jun-20 Bathurst WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Thursday, 11 June 2020 N Jun-20 Penrith METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Thursday, 11 June 2020 D Jun-20 Tamworth NW 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 12 June 2020 N Jun-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO 0 LTW

Friday, 12 June 2020 D Jun-20 Wagga SWR 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Saturday, 13 June 2020 N Jun-20 NSWHRC - Met METRO 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE SEMI FINALS

Saturday, 13 June 2020 N Jun-20 NSWHRC - Met METRO 2YO (FILLIES) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE SEMI FINALS

Monday, 15 June 2020 D Jun-20 Maitland HUNTER 2YO NMT 1 LTW (FILLIES)

Wednesday, 17 June 2020 N Jun-20 Bathurst WD 2YO 0 LTW

Friday, 19 June 2020 N Jun-20 Bankstown METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW (FILLIES)

Friday, 19 June 2020 D Jun-20 Wagga SWR 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Sunday, 21 June 2020 D Jun-20 Cowra WD 2YO NMT 2 LTW

Tuesday, 23 June 2020 N Jun-20 Young SWR 2YO 0 LTW (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)

Wednesday, 24 June 2020 N Jun-20 Bathurst WD 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Thursday, 25 June 2020 N Jun-20 Penrith METRO 2YO NMT 1 LTW

Friday, 26 June 2020 N Jun-20 Newcastle HUNTER 2YO NMT 1 LTW (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)

Saturday, 27 June 2020 N Jun-20 Dubbo WD 2YO 0 LTW

Sunday, 28 June 2020 D Jun-20 NSWHRC - Met METRO 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE FINAL

Sunday, 28 June 2020 D Jun-20 NSWHRC - Met METRO 2YO (FILLIES) NSW BREEDERS CHALLENGE FINAL

Tuesday, 30 June 2020 N Jun-20 Leeton SWR 2YO 0 LTW (STATE BORN OR NSWBC PREFERENCE)

Tuesday, 30 June 2020 D Jun-20 Menangle METRO 2YO 0 LTW

TBA N TBA NSWHRC - Met METRO 2YO (COLTS & GELDINGS) ROD FITZPATRICK MEMORIAL


